CHAMPAIGN COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH BOARD



CHAMPAIGN COUNTY BOARD FOR CARE AND TREATMENT OF PERSONS WITH A DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITY

Special Meeting of the Champaign County Mental Health Board (CCMHB) and the Champaign County Developmental Disabilities Board (CCDDB)

Thursday, August 18, 2016

Brookens Administrative Center Lyle Shields Room 1776 E. Washington St. Urbana, IL

10 a.m.

- 1. Call to Order —Townsend/Ruesch
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public Participation/Citizen Input
- 4. Additions to the Agenda
- 5. New Business
 - A. Closed session pursuant to 5 ILCS 120/2 (c) 1 to consider the employment, compensation, discipline, performance, or dismissal of an employee of the Champaign County Mental Health Board (CCMHB) and the Champaign County Developmental Disabilities Board (CCDDB). The closed session shall include members of both the CCMHB and the CCDDB.*
 - 1) Candidate Review
- Executive Director Selection*
- 7. Board Announcements
- 8. Adjournment

*Board action

1776 E. WASHINGTON STREET

URBANA, ILLINOIS 61802